
Appropriation (No. 2) 1972-73

No. 105 of 1972

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of the year

ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand
nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 31 October 1972]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1972-73. Short title.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives Commence-
the Royal Assent. ment.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund issue andapplication of

and apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, $490,792,00o.

in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand
nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of Four hundred and ninety
million, seven hundred and ninety-two thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supply Act (No. 2) 1972-73 and by this Apprpria
tion

Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as $861,386,00.

appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of
Eight hundred and sixty-one million, three hundred and eighty-six
thousand dollars, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been
appropriated, as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred
and seventy-two, for the services expressed in the Second Schedule to
this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.
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THE SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

SUMS AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED OUT OF THE
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND

$
By the Supply Act (No. 2) 1972-73 .. .. 370,594,000
By this Act .. .. .. .. .. 490,792,000

Total .. .. .. .. 861,386,000

SECOND SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

PARLIAMENT .. ..
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE..
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORIGINES AND
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION ..
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ..
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT _ . .
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY ... 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ..
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER .. ..
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS .. .. ..

TOTAL .. .. .. ..

THE ARTS

1972

Section 4.

Section 4.

$
15,000

3,824,000
59,900,000

1,975,000
17,168,000

1,432,600
3,093,000
2,980,000
8,873,400

70,203,000
1,015,000

113,215,000
931,000

19,297,000
297,120,000

12,184,000
5,708,800
1,932,000

30,252,000
890,000
399,000
547,700

74,546,500
30,000,000

103,884,000

861,386,000




