Appropriation (No. 2) 1972-73

No. 105 of 1972

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 31 October 1972]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:-

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1972-73. Short title.
- 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives commencethe Royal Assent.
- 3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund Issue and and apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, application of \$490,792,000. in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of Four hundred and ninety million, seven hundred and ninety-two thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supply Act (No. 2) 1972-73 and by this Appropriation Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as \$861,386,000. appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of Eight hundred and sixty-one million, three hundred and eighty-six thousand dollars, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated, as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two, for the services expressed in the Second Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

Section 4.

SUMS AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND

By the Supply Act	• •	\$ 370,594,000			
By this Act	••	••	••	• •	490,792,000
Total		••			861,386,000

SECOND SCHEDULE

Section 4.

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services								
							s	
PARLIAMENT							15,000	
ATTORNEY-GE	NERAL'S DE	PARTMENT					3,824,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF CIVIL AV	/IATION					59,900,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF CUSTOM	S AND EXCIS	SE				1,975,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF EDUCAT	ION AND SC	IENCE			1	17,168,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF THE ENVI	RONMENT, A	BORIG	INES AN	D THE	ARTS	1,432,600	
DEPARTMENT	OF EXTERN	AL TERRITO	RIES				3,093,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF FOREIGN	N AFFAIRS					2,980,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF HEALTH						8,873,400	
DEPARTMENT	OF HOUSING	3					70,203,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF IMMIGR	ATION)	1,015,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF THE INT	ERIOR					113,215,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF LABOUR	AND NATIO	NAL SI	ERVICE			931,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF NATIONA	AL DEVELOP	MENT				19,297,000	
POSTMASTER-C	GENERAL'S I	DEPARTMENT					297,120,000	
DEPARTMENT						[12,184,000	
DEPARTMENT			R AND	CABINE	Τ]	5,708,800	
REPATRIATION	I DEPARTME	ENT					1,932,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF SHIPPING	G AND TRAN	ISPORT				30,252,000	
DEPARTMENT							890,000	
DEPARTMENT							399,000	
DEPARTMENT			RY			[547,700	
DEPARTMENT							74,546,500	
ADVANCE TO		IRER		´]	30,000,000	
DEPARTMENT	OF WORKS	••		• •			103,884,000	
TOTAL							861,386,000	